A non-regular ORSA shall be conducted, in full or in part, in the event that changes occur that may have a significant impact on risks
and/or capital. Such changes may be driven by internal decisions or external circumstances.

Through the ORSA process, the Board shall assess whether the risk-taking is in line with the determined risk appetite and within the
applicable risk limits. This includes whether the risk-taking serves to fulfil the company’s profitability goals; whether developments
in the risk situation are within the risk appetite statement; and whether the risk of fluctuations in the solvency position is within
acceptable limits.

As part of the ORSA process, Storebrand Livsforsikring calculates how sensitive the solvency margin is to changes in market conditi-
ons. Results are updated and reported on a quarterly basis as part of the financial reporting. The solvency position is most sensitive
to changes in financial markets and to changes in the methodology used to define the interest rate curve. Main sensitivities as of
31/12/2017 are summarised in the figure.

FIGURE 2 SENSITIVITIES FOR SOLVENCY MARGIN

155

143

163

144

149

153

147

32

21

17

19

10

17

UFR 4.05% 170

Interest rate +50 bp 1674

166

Spread +50bp, volatility adjustment +15bp 159

Equities -25% 165

UFR 3.65%

Interest rate -50 bp 175

SII margin 31.12.2017 172

Excluding transitional rules

Including transitional rules

Solvency and Financial Condition Storebrand Livsforsikring AS 13

Before the effect of transitional measures (see Chapter D.2), the solvency-margin is most vulnerable to equities and interest rates
levels. A 25% fall in equities will reduce the solvency-margin from 203% to 182%, while a 50bp fall in interest rates will reduce the
solvency margin to 186%. The transitional for valuation of technical provisions counteracts much of the negative effects from lower
interest rates. Including transitional measures, the solvency-margin is most vulnerable to credit spreads. A 50bp increase in credit